Complete Product Guide
Grounding Busbars
2  |   Burndy Grounding Busbars
Busbars—For common ground
point and power applications
The grounding busbar is
the most popular bonding
product in use today.

or without brackets and insulators, Plexiglass
cover is also available.
Bus or Ground Bar Numbering System
Below is a guide on how to understand the ground bar numbering system.
Each character of the catalog number represents specific details of our bars.
Please note that other sizes, materials, and options may be available.
Contact Customer Service or your local sales representative for more information.
T C B V 1 4 4 1 2 0 J K 4 T L E
CB: Plain Copper
TCB: Tinned Copper
SCB: Silver Plated Copper
SSB: Stainless Steel
GSB: Galvanized Steel
Other materials may be available
Bar Types Codes
Thickness
Fractional thickness in
inches of the bar
example:  14 = 1/4"
Radius Corners
V: Radius Corners
Blank - Standard Square Corners
Width
Width of bar
in inches
Length
Length of bar in inches
Hole Pattern
Requested hole pattern
Blank if no holes desired
1Pigtail Cable Size Chart
Pigtail # Size
1 #6
2 #4
3 250 kcmil
4 #2
5 #1
6 1/0
7 2/0
8 500 kcmil
9 4/0
2Pigtail Cable Length Chart
Pigtail
Length
Length in
Feet*
A 2’
B 5’
C 10’
D 15’
E 20’
F 25’
G 30’
H 35’
*Custom lengths available
 Contact the factory for
 more information
Assembly Type Codes:
K: 	 Brackets & Insulators
B:	 Brackets Only
I:	 Insulators Only
C:	 Beam Clamps & Insulators
A: 	 Brackets & Insulators
             with Anti-theft Bolts
P: 	 Plexiglass Cover
	 (Includes Brackets & Insulators)
T: 	 TMGB Telecom Main Ground Bar
	 Plexiglass Cover (Includes
	 Brackets & Insulators)
M: 	  MGB (Main Ground Bar) Plexiglass
              Cover (includes brackets
              and insulators)
U: 	 Universal (Includes Brackets,
	 Insulators, Beam Clamps and
	 Drive-In Anchors)
FAA1: 	 Plexiglass Cover (includes Brackets
	 & Insulators) Main Ground Plate
FAA2: 	 Plexiglass Cover (includes Brackets
	 & Insulators) Supplemental
	 Ground Plate
FAA3: 	 Plexiglass Cover (includes
	 Brackets & Insulators)
	 Multipoint Ground Plate
FAA4: 	 Plexiglass Cover (includes
	 Brackets & Insulators)
	 Single Point Ground Plate
Blank for Nothing (Bar ONLY)
Pigtail (if required)
See Pigtail Cable
Size Chart1
NOTE: for FAA Ground Plate Options
see page 10
Tinned Pigtail (if required)
Put T here for tinned
Blank if not required
Leave blank if Pigtail is
stranded or "L" for Solid
Pigtail Length
(if required)
See Chart for
Pigtail Cable
Length2
4  |   Burndy Grounding Busbars
Types CB, TCB, SSB
Copper, Tinned Copper, and
Stainless Steel Bus or Ground Bar
cULus Listed bus or ground bars are available in a wide variety of configurations: Hole and
slot patterns, unplated copper, tin plated or stainless steel. These bars are available with or
without brackets and insulators, Plexiglass cover is also available.
For special applications necessitating a non-standard configuration, please contact Customer
Service or your local sales representative.
CB14412NK CB14212BK
CB14210PK CB14412JP
Catalog
Number Hole Pattern Insulator &
Bracket Tinned Bar Size # of Holes
CB14412JK J Yes No 1/4" x 4" x 12" 27
CB14412M M No No 1/4" x 4" x 12" 48
CB14412MK M Yes No 1/4" x 4" x 12" 48
CB14210P P No No 1/4" x 2" x 10" 26
CB14210PK P Yes No 1/4" x 2" x 10" 26
CB14212P P No No 1/4" x 2" x 12" 26
CB14212PK P Yes No 1/4" x 2" x 12" 26
burndy.com   |  5

•	 Mounting Kit uses 38-6333-00 insulators (round)
burndy.com   |  13
Perimeter Bar Numbering System
Below is a guide on how to understand the perimeter busbar numbering system.
Each digit of the catalog number represents specific details.
Please note that other sizes, materials, and options may be available.
Contact customer service or your local sales representative for more information.
The example below indicates a plain copper perimeter bar, 1/4" thick, 4" wide, and
10’ (120") long, with hole pattern AA, includes brackets and insulators.
P B 1 4 1 2 0
Bar Types Codes
PB: Perimeter Bar
Other Materials
may be available
Radius Corners are available
Please contact customer service
4 A A K
Thickness
Fractional thickness in
inches of the bar
example 14 = 1/4"
Width
Width of bar
in inches
Length
Length of bar
in inches
Hole Pattern
The requested hole pattern
Blank for nothing
Assembly Type Codes
K: Brackets & Insulators
B: Brackets Only
I:  Insulators Only
H: w/ Hardware (Splices only)
Blank for nothing (Bar ONLY)
SPB Splice Plate PPB Splice Plate90SPB Splice Plate PLB Splice Plate
14  |   Burndy Grounding Busbars
Perimeter Busbars
NN and NNH Patterns
A perimeter busbar system is designed to terminate ground wires and cables from equipment and
other devices within a structure. The system encompasses straight bars, elbows, splicers, insulators
and mounting brackets. This versatile system is great for clean rooms, data centers and laboratories
when designing around corners and doors.
Perimeter Busbar Splices
Catalog Number Description
SPB1426NN 2" SPB Splice Plate - does NOT include hardware
SPB1426NNH 2" SPB Splice Plate - DOES include hardware
SPB1449NN 4" SPB Splice Plate - does NOT include hardware
SPB1449NNH 4" SPB Splice Plate - DOES include hardware
90SPB1424NN 2" 90 Degree SPB Splice Plate
- does NOT include hardware
90SPB1424NNH 2" 90 Degree SPB Splice Plate - DOES include hardware
90SPB1446NN 4" 90 Degree SPB Splice Plate
- does NOT include hardware
90SPB1446NNH  4" 90 Degree SPB Splice Plate - DOES include hardware
PLB1425NN 2" L Shape PLB Splice Plate - does NOT include hardware
PLB1425NNH 2" L Shape PLB Splice Plate - DOES include hardware
PPB1448NN 4" PPB Splice Plate - does NOT include hardware
PPB1448NNH 4" PPB Splice Plate - DOES include hardware
38-7230-01
Single Mounting Assembly Set
(1 insulator, bracket and hardware
necessary for a single set)
Sold separately
Add suffix K to Perimeter Busbar
Catalog Number to receive
appropriate number of mounting
assemblies depending on the length
of the bar
NN Pattern
No hole pattern except mounting holes.
Can be made to any length.
AA Pattern
Holes are spaced 36" apart, can be made to any length.
2.000
.750 1.000
7/16" X 5/8" SLOT
NN Pattern
4.000
1.000 1.750
7/16" X 5/8" SLOT
NN Pattern
1.750
2.000
.750 1.000 18" FROM CENTER 18" FROM CENTER
 (TYP).437n7/16" X 5/8" SLOT
AA Pattern
4.000
1.000 1.750 18" FROM CENTER 18" FROM CENTER
 (TYP).437n7/16" X 5/8" SLOT
AA Pattern
1.750
SPB
Splice Plate
PPB Splice
Plate
PLB1425NN
PLB Splice Plate
90SPB
Splice Plate